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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facilities back-capture historical data. 
There are some discharges and deaths that are in the process of being updated in Gauteng hospitals which will 

change the outcomes. The data below refer to admi�ed pa�ents with laboratory-confirmed COVID-19.
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Hospital admissions of COVID-19 cases, by health sector, by epidemiological week
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Cumulative reported admissions by province, by epidemiological week
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Admissions to date by age group and sex
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Deaths to date by age group and sex
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facilities back-capture historical data. The 
Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on patients who are on oxygen or ventilated. 

The data below refer to admitted patients with laboratory-confirmed COVID-19.
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Deaths by epidemiological week and sector
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector

Province Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU

Currently
Ventilated

Currently
Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day

Eastern Cape
Private
Public

Free State
Private
Public

Gauteng
Private
Public

KwaZulu-Natal
Private
Public

Limpopo
Private
Public

Mpumalanga
Private
Public

North West
Private
Public

Northern Cape
Private
Public

Western Cape
Private
Public

102
18
84
55
20
35

128
90
38

107
45
62
43
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36
36
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27
25
12
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Total 619 125591 21697 92175 9213 1202 464 2541 372

Interventions for currently admitted patients
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Currently Oxygenated Currently Ventilated

Ward of currently admitted patients
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595

1202

General Ward High Care Intensive Care Unit

Admissions to date by discharge type
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In Hospital
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Died (non-COVID)
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The number of reported admissions may change day-to-day as enrolled facilities back-capture historical data. The 
Western Cape government has been unable to provide daily data on patients who are on oxygen or ventilated. 

The data below refer to admitted patients with laboratory-confirmed COVID-19.
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Summary of reported COVID-19 admissions by province, by sector

Sector Facilities
Reporting

Admissions
to Date

Died to
Date

Discharged
to date

Currently
Admitted

Currently
in ICU

Currently
Ventilated

Currently
Oxygenated

Admissions in
Previous Day

Private
Public

250
369

63768
61823

8960
12737

49351
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5164
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Total 619 125591 21697 92175 9213 1202 464 2541 372

Daily current In-Patients over time
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